07-09-2004



CUSTOMER NUMBER 25268

FOR 1-31-	M USPTO-1595 -92	102787210	
	~	RECORDATION FORM OF PATENTS ON	COVER SHEET NLY
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of the Patent a	and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof ∞
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Xingde Li		Name: University of Washington
To the Honorable Commissioner of the Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xingde Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No		P □ Yes ☑No Addit	Seattle, WA tional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Execution Date(s): 6/24/04		Change of Name Other
4. A.	Application number(s) or Patent number Patent Application Number(s):	r(s):	Patent Number(s):
		Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	s document is being filed together with a new		
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applications and patents involved? 1
	concerning document should be maried.	7. To	otal fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):
	Law Offices of Ronald M. Ande 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	507 end be	ne fee of \$40 is included in check No. <u>7512</u> , which is aclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account to 0.01-1940.
		DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
Э.	Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.		true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Na	Monald M. Anderson me of Attorney or Agent gistration No. 28,829	Kon a Signatur	June 28, 2004 Date
6/2004	MBELETE1 00000011 10880008		
l here	Express Mail Label No. EV5 \$\frac{1}{25}\$ by certify that this paper or fee is being de	posited with the United State	Date of Deposit: June 28, 2004 es Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service
		e and is addressed to the Con	mmissioner for Patents, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.
	Kathy Paulino me of person mailing paper/fee)	(Signature o	of person maining paper or fee)
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	(S.Bustaio)	F undivide barbor or root

UNIV0225-1-21\0225-149Li.doc

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0547

Co-Inventor's ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. UNIV0225

Tech ID: 2341-3378

WHEREAS, I, **Xingde Li** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) having a post office address of 3221 NE 96th Street, Seattle, WA 98115, am a co-inventor in the INVENTION(S) referred to as "OPTICAL FIBER SCANNER FOR PERFORMING MULTIMODAL OPTICAL IMAGING" as described and claimed in a specification for which a U.S. PATENT application is in process, filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION(S) and in and to any letters PATENT(S) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right and title to and interest in said application and said INVENTION(S) for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters PATENT(S) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and an any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application by virtue of the International Convention, said INVENTION(S) and all applications and PATENT(S) on said INVENTIONS(S) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said INVENTION(S), to enforce any and all PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said INVENTION(S) and all applications and PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Xingde Li Date
STATE OF Washington) ss County of King)
On this 24 to day of 20 04, Xingde Li personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing document.
Signature of Notary Public (SEAL)
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
Residing at: 7301 224 th ST SW, Edmonds, W4 98026 My Commission expires: 16/30/2007

UNIV0225-1-21\0225ASMT-Li.doc

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0548